506866614 09/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6913436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANGHAI EB PIPELINE ENGINEERING LIMITED	07/26/2021
LIANGBIAO XU	07/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIMFLEXI SDN BHD	
Street Address:	UNIT 9-6A, LEVEL 6, GALLERIA CYBERJAYA	
Internal Address:	JALAN TEKNOKRAT 6, CYBER 5	
City:	CYBERJAYA, SELANGOR	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	63000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16621739	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-587-2000

Email: mkachigian@hjkwlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HEAD, JOHNSON, KACHIGIAN & WILKINSON, PC

Address Line 1: 7134 SOUTH YALE AVENUE, SUITE 440

Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74136

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAR552-112/21176-MGK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK G. KACHIGIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/markgkachigian/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Asn1 - DOC190821-19082021154030#page1.tif source=Asn1 - DOC190821-19082021154030#page2.tif

PATENT 506866614 REEL: 057465 FRAME: 0890

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 26th day of July 2021

BETWEEN:

Shanghai EB Pipeline of Room 1349 Building 1 No. 88 MinLe Road Engineering Limited Fengxian District, Shanghai 201499, China

XU Liangbiao of Room 1349 Building 1 No. 88 MinLe Road Fengxian District, Shanghai 201499, China

(hereinafter called "the Assignors") of the one part,

AND:

Simflexi Sdn Bhd of Unit 9-6A, Level 6, Galleria Cyberjaya,
Jalan Teknokrat 6, Cyber 5,63000,
Cyberjaya, Selangor.

(hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignors are the proprietors of and are entitled to the patent applications and any patents derived therefrom listed in Schedule A as well as other intellectual property rights, trade secrets and/or information owned by the assignor anywhere in the world related to the subject matter of the of the same which may have been developed by the assignor prior to 13 June 2018 (hereinafter called "the patents and patent applications")
- (B) The parties have agreed that rights to the patents and patent applications should be transferred by the Assignors to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH

(1) Pursuant to the agreement and in consideration of the sum of one dollar now paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignors as beneficial owner assign to the Assignee the benefit of the patents and patent applications the right, title, and interest therein, and all rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free from all the encumbrances to the intent that the patents, patent applications and the patents granted therefrom shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

The patent assignment agreement shall come into effect as of the signing date.

PATENT REEL: 057465 FRAME: 0891 IN WITNESS whereof the Assignors and the Assignee have signed this document on the day and year first above written.

Assignor

signature:

WARK -

Assignee signature:

Jing xiang how

Company:

Shanghai EB Pipeline Engineering Limited Company:

Simflexi Sdn Bhd

Name: Position: Chen Yongbing General Manager

Name: Position: Jing Xianghai

CEO

Assignor

signature:

Xu Gangbiao

Name:

XU Liangbiao

Schedule A

Country	Application Number	Date of Filing
China	201720678807.X	12/06/2017
WIPO.	PCT/CN2018/087628	21/05/2018
Malaysia	PI 2019005205	10/09/2019
Thailand	1901006031	25/09/2019
Indonesia	P00201908536	26/09/2019
Europe	18817763.8	27/12/2019
US	16/621739	12/12/2019
Mexico	2019014722	09/12/2019



PATENT REEL: 057465 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 09/13/2021